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PACIFIC MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 

An order has been issued under Section 6(c) of the Investment Company Act exempting
Pacific Mutual Life Insurance Company, Pacific Select Variable Annuity Separate
Account (Account) and Pacific Equities Network from Sections 26(a)(2)(C) and 27(c)(2) 
of the Act to the extent necessary to permit (1) the deduction of mortality and 
expense risk charges imposed under certain variable annuity contracts from the assets 
of the Account, and (2) the deduction from the Account's assets of a charge imposed 
on contracts for which a guaranteed death benefit option is elected. (ReI. IC-17488 
- May 14) 

ZWEIG TAX-FREE FUND 

A conditional order has been issued on an application filed by Zweig Tax-Free Fund 
Inc., formerly DBL Tax-Free Fund Inc., amending a prior order under Section 6(c) of 
the Investment Company Act to permit the applicant to impose a contingent deferred 
sales charge in certain circumstances in addition to those permitted by the prior
order. (Rel. IC-17489 - May 14) 

APPROVAL OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGE 

The Commission has approved proposed rule changes filed by: New York Stock Exchange
(SR-NYSE-90-0l) to amend the Exchange Stock Portfolio Rules 803 and 815 and the Basket 
Guidelines governing discontinuous auction markets and component stock quotations in 
Exchange Stock Portfolios (ReI. 34-28011); and Chicago Board Options Exchange (SR-
CBOE-90-04) to grant permanent approval for the CBOE's trading crowd evaluation 
program (ReI. 34-28012). 

NOTICES OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGES 

Notices of proposed rule changes have been filed by: Pacific Stock Exchange (SR-PSE-
90-14) to permit the PSE to re-commence the trading of options on the PSE Technology 
Index (ReI. 34-28013); National Association of Securities Dealers (SR-NASD-90-23) to 
amend NASD's Rules of Fair Practice, making conforming amendments to three sections 
of Article III, Section 35 of the Rules with regard to filing requirements for 
advertising literature for direct participation programs (ReI. 34-28016); and Delta 
Government Options Corporation (SR-DGOC-90-02) relating to procedures for narrowing 
strike prices of certain securities (ReI. 34-28017). 



ACCELERATED APPROVAL OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGE 

The Commission approved on an accelerated basis a proposed rule change filed by the 
Midwest Stock Exchange (SR-MSE-90-05) ··toimplement a six-month pilot program whereby 
the guaranteed execution price of small agency market orders received over the Midwest 
Automatic Execution System will be automatically improved from the consolidated best 
bid. or offer according to certain pre~defined criteria (SuperMAX). (ReI. 34-28014) 

The following registration statements have been filed with the SEC under the 
Securities Act of 1933. The reported information appears as follows: Form, Name, 
Address and Phone Number (if available) of the issuer of the security; Title and the 
number and/or face amount of the securities being offered; Name of the managing
underwriter or depositor (if applicable); File number and date filed; Assigned Branch; 
and a designation if the statement is a New Issue. 

S-18 lEVERAGED ACQUISITIOIS IIC. 3665 CHERRY CREEK DR I SUITE 220. DElVER. CO 80201 
(303) 394-2800 - 15.000.000 ($150.000) COMIDI STOCK. 11.000.000 ($110.000)WARRAITS. OPTIOIS OR RIGHTS. 11.000.000 ($110.000) WARRAITS, OPTIOIS OR RIGHTS. 26,000,000 ($650,000) COMIDI STOCK. 26.000,000 ($1,300,000) CO.-ol STOCK. (FILE
33-34148-0 - MAY. 02) (IR. 11 - lEW ISSUE) 

5-3 IROAD IIC. 11601 WILSHIRE BLVD. lOS AIGElES. CA 90025 (213) 312-5000 - 150,000,000($150.000.000) STRAIGHT BOlDS. (FILE 33-34671 - ~Y. 07) (8R. 12) 

5-1 IL ASSET lACKED CORP, WORLD FIIAICIAl CTR I TWR, 250 VESEY ST, lEW YORK, IY 10281 
(212) 449-0292 - 1.000.000 ($1,000,000) EqUIPIEIT TRUST CERTIFICATES. (FILE 33-34172 -.AY. 08) (IR. 12) 

5-3 DAYTOI HUDSOI CORP. 777 IICOllET .All •• IIIEAPOlIS. II 55402 (612) 370-1948 -
1,000,000.000 ($1,000,000.000) STRAIGHT BOlDS. (FILE 33-34673 - lAY. 08) (IR. 1) 

5-1 ATRATECH IIC, 18 11 43RD ST, ASTORIA. IY 11105 - 250.000 ($50,000) CO..a1 STOCK. 7,700,000 ($1.540.000) CO~I STOCK. 1.720.000 ($344.000) COMMOI STOCK. (FILE
3S-34738 - lAY. 08) (8R. 11) 

5-1 URCUCO I1C. 777 TAYLOR ST STE 800. FORT WORTH. TX 71102 (817) 882-7000 - 5.750.000 
($'3.078.125) COIlOI STOCK. (FILE 33-34740 - lAY. 08) (BR. 2) 

5-3 SUROICAl CARE AFFILIATES IIC. 4515 MARDIIO RD STE 300. IASHVIllE, TI 37205 
(liS) 385-3541 - 836,145 ($20.171.9'8) COMIDI STOCK. (FILE 33-34741 - lAY. 08) (IR. I) 

5-8 IUSIIESS IAICORP. 15 5 MARKET ST. SAl JOSE. CA 95113 (408) 218-8811 - 75.000 
($351,250) CO.-ol STOCK. (FILE 33-34744 - MAY. 08) (IR. 1) 

5-8 lieD RECYClIIG IJC. 2200 ROSS AVEIUE SUITE 4300. EAST II III. DAllAS. TI 75201 
(214) 220-4330 - 1,200.000 ($1.859.375) CO.-ol STOCK. (FILE aa-34745 - lAY. 01) (8R. I) 

5-8 OTE CORP. DIE STAMFORD FORUM. STAMFORD. CT 01104 (203) 915-2000 (FILE 33-34751 -
lAY. 01) (BR. 13) 

5-1 IlACK WOLF PRODUCTIOIS IIC. 4113 W AlPIIE COVE CIR. AlPIIE. UT 84004 (801) 751-0381 
- 140.000 ($3,200,000) COMIDI STOCK. 140.000 ($3.840.000) COMIDI STOCK. 140.000 
($4.800.000) CO..oI STOCK. 140.000 ($6.400,000) COIlOI STOCK. 11.200 ($16,000)COMIDI STOCK. UIDERWRITER: WEST COAST SECRITIES LTD. (FILE 33-34782 - lAY. 03) 
(8R. 12 - lEW ISSUE) 

5-4 FliT CORP, 13 IAlTIIDRE ST. HAIOVER. PA 17aal (717) 137-2211 - 30,200 ($785,200) 
COIlOI STOCK. (FILE 33-34711 - .AY. 08) (8R. 1) 

5-e SEAG~TE TECHIOlOOY IIC. 120 DISC DR. SCOTTS VAllEY. CA 95011 (408) 438-1550 -
1.500.000 ($17.062.500) COIlOI STOCK. (FILE aa-347'3 - MAY. 08) (8R•• ) 

5-8 SMITH CORO~A CORP. 65 lOCUST AVEIUE, lEW CAIAAI. CT 01840 (203) '72-1471 _ '00.000(SI.300.000) COMIDI STOCK. (FILE 33-34116 - MAY. 01) (8R. I) 
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REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE


May 2: American Dredging Co., 33-32556; Charter Golf, Inc., 33-33650; Colorocs Corp. , 
33-34364; Datronic Equipment Income Fund XIX, L.P., 33-32858; Dynasty Classics Corp.,
33-33953; First Commercial Corp., 33-33529; Genentech Inc., 33-34641; IG Laboratories, 
Inc., 33-33989; Live Entertainment Inc., 33-34582; and SCI Systems, Inc., 33-34179. 
May 3: Ciatti's, Inc., 33-34054; ENB Holding Co., 33-33628; Go-Video, Inc., 33-34450;
High Plains Corp., 33-33973; Hometown Bancshares, Inc., 33-31451; International Mobile 
Machines Corp., 33-32888; and Rohm and Haas Co., 33-33670. 
May 4: ACTV, Inc., 33-34168; American Airlines, Inc., 33-30136 and 33-30723; First 
Colonial Bankshares Corp., 33-34086; Golden Corral Restaurant Joint Ventures, 33-
34281; Mid Am Inc., 33-33289; Mortgage Bankers Financial Corp. I, 33-22412; Motel 6,
L.P., 33-34307; NFS Agency Corp., 33...32750-01; Synovus Financial Corp., 33-34353; T .A. 
Buscaglia Co., Inc., 33-32750-02; Tops, Inc., 33-32750-03 and 33-32750-04; Tops
Markets, Inc., 33-32750; and Wilson Farms, Inc., 33-32750-05. 
May 7: American Design Corp., 33-33302-NY; ESARCO International, Inc., 33-32132C; 
Kemper Financial Cos., Inc., 33-34556; Litel Communications, Inc., 33-33265; National 
Media Corp., 33-34303; Salomon Inc., 33-34412; Sara Lee Corp., 33-34564; and Stone 
& Webster, Inc., 33-34435. 
May 8: Ballard Medical Products, 33-34384; Canada Life of New York Annuity Account 
1,33-32199; City National Corp., 33-34129; Collateralized Mortgage Securities Corp.,
33-34722; Lidak Pharmaceuticals, 33-32742; Sanifil1, Inc., 33-34624; and Travelers 
Mortgage Services, Inc., 33-34169. 
May 9: Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc., 33-33999. 

Companies and individuals must report to the Commission within ten days on Schedule 
13D if after the acquisition of equity securities of a public company their beneficial 
interest therein exceeds five percent. Persons eligible to use the short form 
(Schedule 13G) may in lieu of filing a Schedule 13D file a Schedule l3G within 45 days 
after the end of the calendar year in which the person became subject to Section 
13(d)(l). Companies and individuals making a tender offer must have on file at the 
time the tender offer commences a Schedule 14D-1. 

Below is a list of recent filings of Schedules 13D and 14D, which includes the 
following information: Column 1 - the company purchased (top), and the name of the 
purchaser; Column 2 - the type of security purchased; Column - 3 - the type of form 
filed; Column 4 - the date the transaction occurred; Column 5 - the current number 
of shares (in OOO's) owned (top) and the current percent owned; Column 6 - the CUSIP 
number (top) and the percent owned; and Column 7 - the status of the filing, i.e., 
new, update or revision. 

EVENT SHRS(OOO)/ CUSIP/ FILING 
NAME AND CLASS OF STOCK/OWNER FORM DATE 'OWNED PRIOR' STATUS 

ADVANCE CIRCUITS INC COM 403 00738310 
LEAHY THOMAS F 13D 5/ 4/90 7.2 9.1 UPDATE 

ADVANCED POLYMER SYS INC COM 589 00899610 
ARDSLEY PARTNERS 13D 4/19/90 6.2 8.0 UPDATE 

ACQUISITIONS CONT. 
EVENT SHRS(OOO)/ CUSIP/ FILING 
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ACQUISITIONS CONT. 

NAME AND CLASS OF STOCK/OWNER FONS 
EVENT 
DATE 

SHRS(OOO)/
'OWNED 

CUSIP/
PRIOR' 

FILING 
STATUS 

BHC COMMUNICATIONS 
GAMCO INVESTORS 

INC 
INC ET AL 

CL A 
13D 5/ 9/90 

1,497
5.1 

05544810 
4.7 UPDATE 

BAKER J INC COM 760 05723210 
STATE OF WISCONSIN INVEST BD 13D 4/26/90 7.5 4.6 UPDATE 

BATTERY ONE-STOP INC 
DEBARTOLO EDWARD J SR 

COM 
ET AL 13D 5/11/90 

1,693
16.5 

07199010 
0.0 NEW 

BAY VIEW CAP CORP DEL COM 453 07299010 
KRUTTSCHNITT THEODORE H 13D 5/ 3/90 7.5 0.0 NEW 

BUILDERS TRANSPORT INC COM 332 12008410 
WALENTAS DAVID C ET AL 13D 5/ 2/90 6.8 6.7 UPDATE 

CHRONAR CORP 
SHEET METAL WORKERS PENS 

COM 
FD 13D 5/11/90 

9,653
43.5 

17113310 
42.1 UPDATE 

DATAMAG INC 
CARPENTER HAROLD S ET AL 

COM 
13D 10/19/89 

2,500
29.0 

23804310 
7.2 UPDATE 

DREXEL INDS COM 601 26179410 
CLARK EQUIPMENT CO ET AL 13D 4/30/90 99.9 69.2 UPDATE 

FINEVEST FOODS INC COM 603 31791610 
BASS SID R.ET AL 13D 5/10/90 5.7 5.3 UPDATE 

FIRST INTERSTATE CORP WIS COM 0 32099110 
NORWEST CORP ET AL 13D 4/30/90 0.0 24.9 UPDATE 

PATTEN CORP 
GRACE BROS ET AL 

COM 
13D 5/ 7/90 

1,456
8.5 

70336510 
8.4 UPDATE 

PORTA SYS CORP COM 255 73564710 
DELUCA PAUL V 13D 5/ 3/90 4.7 7.9 UPDATE 

PURITAN BENNETT CORP 
DEITCHE & FIELD ADVISERS 

COM 
INC 13D 4/27/90 

618 
5.4 

74629910 
0.0 NEW 

ROCHESTER TEL CORP 
GAMCO INVESTORS INC ET AL 

COM 
13D 5/ 9/90 

1,852
7.7 

77175810 
6.2 UPDATE 

RORER GROUP INC 
BUFFETT WARREN E ET AL 

COM 
13D 5/ 4/90 

1,276
4.0 

77675510 
6.8 UPDATE 

SHAREBASE CORP 
TERADATA CORP 

COM 
13D 5/ 1/90 

1,057
11.0 

81948210 
0.0 NEW 

SUDBURY INC 
SUTER PLC ET AL 

COM 
13D 5/10/90 

1,180
9.2 

86463510 
8.0 UPDATE 

ULTIMATE CORP 
SABARESE THEODORE M 

COM 
13D 5/ 8/90 

626 
6.6 

90384810 
6.8 UPDATE 

WESTERN CO NORTH 
VIKING SUPPLY 

AMER 
SHIPS A S 

COM PAR $0.10 
13D 5/10/90 

1,331
10.7 

95804340 
10.7 UPDATE 
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Form 8-K is used by companies to file current reports on the following events: 

Item 1. Changes in Control of Registrant.

Item 2. Acquisition or Disposition of Assets.

Item 3. Bankruptcy or Receivership.

Item 4. Changes in Registrant's Certifying Accountant.

Item 5. Other Materially Important Events.

Item 6. Resignations of Registrant's Directors.

Item 7. Financial Statements and Exhibits.


The companies listed below have filed 8-K reports for the date indicated and/or
amendments to 8-K reports previously filed, responding to the item(s) of the form 
specified. Copies of the reports may be purchased from the Commission's Public 
Reference Room (when ordering, please give the date of the report). An invoice will 
be included with the requested material when mailed. 

STATE 8K ITEM NO. 
NAME OF ISSUER CODE 1 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 DATE COMMENT 

ACA JOE I1C \ DE X X 05/01110

ACqUISITIOI CAPABILITY IIC DE X X 05/07110

ADDSCD IIDUSTRIES lie DE X X 04/27110

AGRIPDST I1C FL X 05/07/.0

ALEX AIDER I ALEXAIDER SERVICES I1C X 05/01110

ALICO I1C FL • X 05/01110

ALLECD I1C X 04/10110

A-'LGA-'TED AUTOIDTIVE IIDUSTRIES I1C PA • X 05/04110

AIERIBAIC IIVESTORS GROUP X X 05/02110

AIERICAI OEIERAL FIIAICE IIC II• X X 05/02110

AIERICAI SPIRIT CORP DE X X X 01/11110
AIERICAI STEEL I lIRE CORPORATIDI DH X 04/24110
AIERICAI TRAVELLERS CORP PA X X 04/25/10
AIGELES CORP ICAI CA X 01102110 A.ID 
APPLIED TECHIOLOOY SYSTEIS IIC DE X 05/03110
ARCHIVE CORP IDEI DE X X 04124110 
ASSET BACKED SECURITIES CORP DE X X 04124110 
AVDI PRODUCTS IIC IV X X 05/10110
BAICDRP HAIAII IIC HI X X 05/08110
BARlWELL IIDUSTRIES IIC DE X 05/04/10

BIDAIALDOICS IIC ICAI CA X X 04110110

BIDCDITROL TECHIDLDOY IIC PA X X 04/24110

BROOKFIELD BAICSHARES CORP DE X X 04/21/.0

CIK 1180 FUID A LTD TX X X 05/01110

CIK 1180 FUID B LTD TX X X 05/011.0

"A 1.81 FUID A LTD n x x 05/011.0

C'K 1181 FUID B LTD TX X X 05/01110

CAPSTEAD SECURITIES CORP II DE X X 04/10110 
CARDIIAL DISTRlaUTIOI IIC OH X X 05/10/'0
CEiTEL CORP KS X X 04/10110
CEITRAL TELEPHOIE CD DE X X 04/10/.0
CHARIOT GROUP IIC DE X 04/101.0 
CHESHIRE FIIAICIAL CORP IH X X 05/11110
CITICORP IATIDIAL SERVICES IIC CDISU. AU DE X X 05/07/.0 
COLLATERALIZED IDRTOAGE OaLIOATIDIS SERI DE X X 08/10/8.
COLU18IA SAVllaS I LOAI ASSOCIATIDIICAI CA X X 04/25/.0
C08lERCIAL CREDIT CO DE X 05/02110
CDISTITUTIDI.BAICDRP OF lEI EIOLAID IIC DE X 01101110 
COl VEST ElEROY PARTIERS LTD TX X X 04110110 
CORESTATES FIIAICIAL CORP PA X 01105110 A.IO 
CORDIA CORP X X 04/11110 
CORVUS SYSTEIS IIC CA X X 05/011.0
CRAIFORD ElEROY IIC TX X I X X X 08/08/81
CRAIFORD ElEROY IIC TX I X 12/01/87 
CUIiaIS EIOIIE CO IIC II X X 05/01110 
CYPRESS EqUIPIEIT FUIO LTD FL X 01101110 
DATATIAIe "lIC CA X 02/11110 •• 10 
DC T.AOIIO I DEVELOPIEIT CORP DE I I 05/011.0 •• 10 
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------------------------------------ -------------- -------- -----------

8K REPORTS CONT. 

STATE 8K ITEH NO. 
NAME OF ISSUER CODE 1 2 345 8 7 8 

DELTA AIR LIlES IIC IDEI DE X X 
DELTONA CORP DE X X X

X 
DILLARD DEPARTMENT STORES I1C DE 
DOMIIIOI BAIKSHARES CORP VA X X 
DREXLER TECHNOLOGY CORP DE X X 
EAGLE IISURED L P DE X X 
EAGLE TELEPHONICS IIC IV X X 
ECHO BAY MIlES LTD X X 
ELECTRIC AVENUE INC • X 
EMiIS BROADCASTIIG CORPoRATIol II X X 
EISTAR INCOIE PROGRA. 11-2 LP GA X 
ENVIROIIENTAL DIAGloSTICS IIC DE X 
ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTE~ CO IDEI DE X X 
EXCEL REALTY TRUST IIC CA X X 
FIL~TAR IIC IDEI DE X 
FIRST BAICSHARES OF ST LAIDRY IIC LA X X 
FIRST MEDICAL DEVICES CORP • X XXFIRST OF MICHIGAI CAPITAL CORP DE 
FIRST TUDOR CORP IV X X

X XFOSTER WHEELER CORP IV 
FOUITAII POWERBOAT IIDUSTRIES IIC IV X X 
FPL GROUP CAPITAL IIC FL X 
FTB VEITURES LTD IL X X X 
GOV FIIAICIAL CORP FL X X X 
GEIERAL DEVELOP.IT ACCEPTAICE CORP X X 
GEIERAL OEVICES IIC IJ X X 

If XGREAT AIERICAI CORP LA 
GREAT SOUTHERI BAICORP IIC DE X X 
GREElWOOD IATIOIAL BAICORPORATIOI SC X 
GROUP lie IV X X 
HERSHEY FOODS. CORP DE X X 
HoRIBECK OFFSHORE SERVICES IIC DE X 
IHV CORP CA X 
ILC TECHloLDGY IIC CA X X 
ILIo I1C IV X 
ILLIIOIS TOOL IORKS IIC DE X X 
IMPERIAL CORP OF AIERICA IDEI DE X X 
IISTRUIEIT SYSTE~ CORP IDEI DE X X 
IITERNET CO..uIICATIOIS CORP CD X X 
IITERPHAR. LABORATORIES LTD X 
JEFFERSOI CAPITAL CORP CD X X X 
LAIDMARK FIIAICIAL GROUP IIC/TX TX . X 

X X 
X 

LOCKHEED CORP DE 
LOMAS FIIAICIAL CORP DE X X 
~GIC YEARS CHILD CARE & LEARIII. CEITER PA X X 

MARIIE MIDLAID BAlK IA X X 
MATEWAN IAICSHARES IIC DE X X 
IlEASUREIEIT SPECIALTIES IIC IJ X 

.ICROAGE lie IDEI DE X X 
IUSICLAID STORES CORP DE X X 

IATIOIAL HERITAGE IIC GA X X 

IECO EITERPRISES IIC •II X X X 
IEEDLE II A HAYSTACK IIC X 
IETWORK EQUIPIEIT TECHIOLOGIES I1C DE X 

10RTHEAST BAICoRP IIC ICTI CT X 

OIEITA IIDUSTRIES IIC DE X X 
DE X XOIEOK I1C 

DATE COHKENT 

04121110

04/23/90

05/03/10

05/10/90

05/03/90

05/10/10

04/11110

05/01110

05/01110

04/25/10

04/27/.0

05/03110

04121/10

05/011.0

05108/.0

05/07110

05/07/10

01/21110 A.ID 
12/01/81

04/30110

01/21110 A.ID 
05/111.005/01110

04/25110

04/24110

05/01110

04/2411~

05/01110

05/04110

05/11110

05/10110

01180/10 A.ID

04/22110 A.ID

04/24/10

05/02110

04/24/.0

05102/10

04101110

02/15110 AIlEID

05/05110

01/22/10


·04/28110
05108/1004180110 
04/27/90

04/25110

04/28110

05/02/10

05107110

05/01110

05/03/10

08127110 
04/27/10

04/02/90

05103/10

05/011.0

05/07/10
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STATE 8K ITEM NO.

NAME OF ISSUER -----------------------------------~ 

CODE 1 2 3 til 5 6 7 S ------~------- DATE 
--------

COMMENT -----------
ORMAID IIDUSTRIES IIC OXFORD C.PITAL CORP PACIFIC IITERIATIOIAL SERVICES CORP PAIIE.EBBER RETAIL PROPERTY IIVEST.ITS 
PEl I VIRGIlIA CORP 
PHP HEALTHCARE CORP PIEDIDIT .xIIIG CO IIC POLESTAR EXPLORATIOI IIC 
POSSIS CORP PRIIERICA CORP ,IE.,
PRIIERICA HOLDI.OS IIC REALMARK PROPERTY IIVESTOIS LTD PARTIERS REPUILIC FEDERAL SAVIIGS & LOAI ASSOCIAT 
RESEARCH IIDUSTRIES CORP RESIDEITIAL FUIDIIO IORTOAOE SECURITIES 
ROBIISOI IUGEIT IIC RYLAND IORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP SERIES 1 
SCI lED LIFE SYSTEMS IIC SEARS IORTOAOE SECURITIES CORP SEIIOR SERVICE CORP SIERRA CAPITAL REALTY TRUST YIII CO 
SMITH CORDIA CORP SMITH CORDIA CORP 
SOBAIIl I1C SOFTECH I1C STAR STATES CORP 
STERLIIO IIYEST.ITS LTD SVIOVUS FIIAICIlL CORP 
TECHDYIE I1C 
TECHIOLOOY 80 IIC TEXAS AIERICAI GROUP IIC TOP AIR MAIUFACTURIIG IIC 
TWO PESOS I1C UIIOI B.-CSHARES IIC/KSI
UIITED ~.GAZIIE CO UIITED TECHIOLOGIES CORP IDEI 
VA'DERBILT SqUARE CORP VISIOM TEl I1C .ALTUM CORP 

.• AR.ICK I1SURAICE MAIAGERS I1C 
.ASHIIGTOM BAICORPORATIOI 
.ESTERI COIPAIY OF 10RTH AIERICA .ESTERI FEDERAL SAYIIGS & LOAI ASSOCIATI .ILLIAMS CO 
.VO.xIG IATIOIAL BAICORPORATIOI 
XETA CORP ZIEGLER IORTOAGE SECURITIES IIC II 

•• 

DE 
<:T eA 
U 
U 
DE IC FI • DE 
DE DE C. UT 
DE II 

• DE DE 
ID DE DE 
TX 
IlIA 
DE 
CO GA 
FL • TX 
IA 
TX 
KS OH 
DE FL 
DE DE 

IJ 
DE 
DE 

OH 
.Y 
01(
.1 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X X 

X 
X 

X 
X 
X 

X 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X 

X 

X 
X 
X 
X 

X 

X 
X 
X X 

X 
X 
X 
X 

X X 
X 

X 

X 

X X 
X 

X X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X X 
X 

X 
X 
X 
X X 
X 

.... 
X 
X 
r 

X 
X 

X 

X X 
X 
X 
X X 

04/2S/tO
05/08/10 
04/25/10
04/21/10 
05/04/10 
04/30/10
04/~ft'10
0!'31/1004/25/10
05/02/10
05/0~/!0 
04/21110 
03/21110
(l5/03/10 
04/2S/,0 
O·/:7/t0 
04/2£/10 
04/27/10 
04/30/10
05/02/90 
04127110 05/03/10
05/04/10
05/04/10 
04/21110 
04/24/10 
12/21'·'
04/30/10
04/04/10
04/11/10
05/08/1110
05/01/10
OS/02/10 
04121110 
02/28110 
04118/90 
05/08110 
05/07/90 
05/01110 

04/2"10
05/07110 
05/07/10 
04/18ltO 
04/30110 
05/03ltO 
04/24/10 
04/11/10 

A_UD 
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